
OUR LADY QUEEN OF PEACE PRIMARY
Braeside Road Greystanes NSW 2145
Phone: 8842 2600 Email: OLQP@parra.catholic.edu.au

1st May 2023

Dear Parents, teachers and students,

I hope all our families enjoyed a happy and Holy Easter. Term 1 was busy and we all
needed a refreshing break.

Enrolment
Our formal enrolment period is complete and we have sent out the offers for Kindergarten
2024. We will now be organising interviews for our new families and next term we will
interview our existing families.

Building Update
Our Year 1/2 building continues to be refurbished and is now connected to our main
building. The playground work continues to be slow and is hampered by the number of wet
weather days. We hope to be able to move students into the refurbished building at the end
of October.

Assemblies
Just a reminder that our assemblies will now be held at 8.55 am on each Friday.

Mothers Day Stall and Liturgy
On Tuesday 9th May the children will have the opportunity to purchase gifts from the
Mothers Day Stall. Gifts will range in price from $1 to $10. Our thanks to
those parents who have volunteered to set up the stall and help on the day.
Our Mother’s Day Liturgy is held on Friday 12th May. The liturgy will start at 9am on area C
followed by COOL school (open classroom) from 9.30am to 10.30pm. All parents and
grandparents are invited.



Uniform and Haircuts
The usual requirement is for students to wear their full winter uniform from the beginning of
Term 2. If the weather remains unseasonably warm it may be appropriate for children to
wear their summer uniform for the next 2 weeks. It will be important however that all
children are in their full winter uniform by Monday 8th May.

Term 2 Dates

Tuesday 2nd May Coffee and Chat
Sunday 7th May Choir singing at OLQP Parish 10.30am
Tuesday 9th May Mother’s Day Stall
Wednesday 10th May Diocesan Cross Country
Friday 12th May Mother’s Day Liturgy
Monday 22nd May to Friday 26th MayWell Being Week
Monday 29th May School Band Performance
Friday 2nd June Stage 3 Soccer Girls (Years 5 & 6)
Sunday 4th June Choir singing at OLQP Parish 10.30am
Wednesday 7th June Stage 3 Soccer Boys (Years 5 & 6)
Friday 9th June Pupil Free Day
Monday 12th June King's Birthday public holiday
Tuesday 13th June MacKillop Cross Country
Wednesday 14th June Feast of Sacred Heart Mass
Thursday 15th June School Photos (Winter uniform)
Friday 16th June Siblings and catch up photos
Monday 19th June OLQP Athletics Carnival
Wednesday 21st June Reports sent out through Compass
Thursday 22nd June to 30th June Parent Teacher Interviews
Tuesday 27th June Stage 2 Soccer (Years 3 & 4)
Friday 30th June Last day of term 2

Term 2 holidays Monday 3rd July to Friday 14th July 2023

Have a great week.

Michael Hopley
Principal

We continue to keep in our prayers Ike Brook’s and his family. Our
prayers and thoughts are with them at this extremely difficult time.

Eternal rest grant unto him, O Lord,
and let perpetual light shine upon him.

May the souls of all the faithful departed,
through the mercy of God, rest in peace.

~Amen~


